

CLACKAMAS COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 1024 MAIN STREET • OREGON CITY • OREGON • 97045

TELEPHONE 503-655-8603 • • • FAX 503-650-8942

January 10, 2019

Board of County Commissioners Clackamas County

Members of the Board:

Approval of Grant Award with the Oregon Department of Safety Standards and Training for Clackamas County Community Corrections Peer Support Training

Purpose/Outcome	Establish a Peer Support Program
Dollar Amount and	\$9,500
Fiscal Impact	This IGA value includes \$241,158.20 for Victim Services.
Funding Source	Oregon Department of Safety Standards Training
Duration	December 6, 2018-June 30, 2019
Previous Board	No previous action
Action/Review	
Strategic Plan	Provide supervision, resources, intervention, and treatment services.
Alignment	Ensure Safe, Healthy and Secure Communities
Contact Person	Captain Malcolm McDonald, Director, Community Corrections – 503-655-8717

BACKGROUND: Community Corrections is implementing a Peer Support Program to provide all employees with personal, one-to-one support and referral during times of personal or professional difficulty. The Peer Support program will be comprised of employees who once trained will volunteer their own time to assist fellow employees in need. This program will be coordinated by the Division's Peer Support Coordinator and will benefit all members of our Agency.

This grant will fund a contract with Responder Life to facilitate Peer Support Team trainings and implementation of the program.

RECOMMENDATION: Community Corrections respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Grant Agreement between Clackamas County and the Oregon Department of Safety Standards Training, for the funding to implement the Community Corrections Peer Support Program.

Respectfully submitted,

Captain Malcolm McDonald Director, Community Corrections



Department of Public Safety Standards and Training

4190 Aumsville Hwy SE Salem, OR 97317-8981 503-378-2100 www.oregon.gov/dpsst

December 6, 2018

Heidi Dew Clackamas County Community Corrections 1024 Main Street Oregon City, OR 97045

Dear Ms. Dew:

The Oregon Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (DPSST) is in receipt of your request for a grant to help support this below training opportunity. We are pleased to inform you that your organization's grant request has been approved.

To: Clackamas County Community Corrections

For: Peer Support Training

Amount: \$ 9,500

Grant Manager: Ryan keck

Liaison: Kevin Rau PCA: 12175 / OHA 019 Expires: 6-30-2019 Grant #: 259-19-197

Deliverables: Rosters / Student Evaluations / Invoice

We look forward to working with you and the members of your organization on this grant. If we can ever be of assistance to you, please feel free to call me at (503) 378-2332.

Sincerely,

Eriks J. Gabliks

Director

Copy: Adam Bergerson, Contracts Coordinator - Business Services Division, DPSST

Ryan Keck, Supervisor - Center for Policing Excellence, DPSST

Kevin Rau, Coordinator - CITCOE @ DPSST